PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Biovail Laboratories International SRL	03/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	/aleant International (Barbados) SRL	
Street Address:	Welches	
City:	Christ Church	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Postal Code:	BB17154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5427811
Patent Number:	5439689
Patent Number:	5445769
Patent Number:	5458823
Patent Number:	5470584
Patent Number:	5501858
Patent Number:	5518730
Patent Number:	5520859
Patent Number:	5529791
Patent Number:	5622717
Patent Number:	5622719
Patent Number:	5683720
Patent Number:	5709876
Patent Number:	5728400
Patent Number:	5833071
	DATENT

Patent Number:	5834033
Patent Number:	5840334
Patent Number:	5851454
Patent Number:	5851552
Patent Number:	5869098
Patent Number:	5891845
Patent Number:	5935600
Patent Number:	5939120
Patent Number:	5980941
Patent Number:	6013280
Patent Number:	6033686
Patent Number:	6048541
Patent Number:	6066629
Patent Number:	6083430
Patent Number:	6090830
Patent Number:	6096341
Patent Number:	6116880
Patent Number:	6117452
Patent Number:	6129926
Patent Number:	6132797
Patent Number:	6143327
Patent Number:	6165512
Patent Number:	6171607
Patent Number:	6224939
Patent Number:	6228395
Patent Number:	6270804
Patent Number:	6277406
Patent Number:	6312724
Patent Number:	6337082
Patent Number:	6383516
Patent Number:	6391338
Patent Number:	6509037
Patent Number:	6660296
Patent Number:	6676966
Patent Number:	6893661
	PATENT

	7108866
Patent Number:	7241805
Patent Number:	7348028
Patent Number:	7537784
Patent Number:	7553992
Patent Number:	7563823
Patent Number:	7569610
Patent Number:	7569611
Patent Number:	7572935
Patent Number:	7579380
Patent Number:	7585897
Patent Number:	7645802
Patent Number:	7645901
Patent Number:	7649019
Patent Number:	7662407
Patent Number:	7671094
Patent Number:	7780987
Patent Number:	7815937
Patent Number:	7884136
Application Number:	10933479
Application Number:	11762343
Application Number:	11768764
Application Number:	11928908
Application Number:	12169852
Application Number:	12186853
Application Number:	12328828
Application Number:	12360673
Application Number:	12536772
Application Number:	12620720
Application Number:	12672137
Application Number:	12730339
Application Number:	12740223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: khudson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 381934US2SD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 4

source=Biovail nc#page1.tif source=Biovail nc#page2.tif source=Biovail nc#page3.tif source=Biovail nc#page4.tif



FORM 5

SOCIETY NO. 443

SOCIETIES WITH RESTRICTED LIABILITY ACT OF BARBADOS

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

VALEANT INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) SRL

Name of Society

I hereby certify that the Articles of the above-mentioned society were amended.

[] Under Section 7 of the Societies with Restricted Liability Act in accordance with the attached notice.

Dap Registrar of Companies (2003)

March 8th, 2011

Date of Amendment



SOCIETIES WITH RESTRICTED LIABILITY ACT OF BARBADOS (Section 7)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Name	of	Society
------------------------	----	---------

BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL SRL

2. Society Number

443

3. The articles of the above named Society are amended as follows:

Pursuant to Section 7(a) of the Societies with Restricted Liability Act, Chapter 318B of the Laws of Barbados:

The Articles of Organization of the Society are amended to change the name of the Society from "Biovail Laboratories International SRL" to "Valeant International (Barbados) SRL".

Date:	March 8, 2011	Signature:	ROND	Title:	Rich Masterson, Manager and President & Chief Operating Officer
Date:	March 8, 2011	Signature:	JAN R	Title:	Alex Matheson, Manager
Date:	March 8, 2011	Signature:	Kacheluscin	Title:	Rochelle Seide, Vice President, Intellectual Property

For Ministry use only

Society Number: 443

PEDSTERED CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND INTELLEGIVAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Filed: 2011-03-08

BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL SRL CERTIFIED COPY OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on the 8th day of March, 2011, the following Special Resolution was passed by the sole member of Biovail Laboratories International SRL:

WHEREAS, Biovail Laboratories International SRL (the "Society") wishes to change its name to "Valeant International (Barbados) SRL" (the "Name Change");

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, being the sole member of the Society, has received a unanimous recommendation from the Board of Managers of the Society recommending the approval of the Name Change;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, being the sole member of the Society, wishes to approve the Name Change and, in connection therewith, to approve an amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Society to change the Society's Name;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, being the sole Member of the Society, acting pursuant to the Societies with Restricted Liability Act, Chapter 318B of the Laws of Barbados and the Companies Act Cap. 308 of the Laws of Barbados, hereby adopts the following resolutions by Written Resolution in Lieu of Meeting:

IT WAS RESOLVED that:

- 1. The Articles of Organization (as amended) of the Society are hereby amended to change the name of the Society from "Biovail Laboratories International SRL" to "Valeant International (Barbados) SRL".
- 2. Any one Manager or officer of the Society is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Society, and directed to do and perform all such acts and things and to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered, for, in the name of and on behalf of the Society, all such agreements, instruments and other documents as in such individual's opinion may be necessary or desirable to perform the terms of this special resolution, including to execute and file articles of amendment for the Society and to take such other actions as may be necessary to effect the aforementioned Name Change.

DATED this 8th day of March, 201

Name: Alex Matheson

Title: Manager of Biovail Laboratories International SRL

EGSTERED CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE



SOCIETIES WITH RESTRICTED LIABILITY ACT OF BARBADOS

REQUEST FOR NAME SEARCH AND NAME RESERVATION

1.	Name, Address, telephone number and facsimile number of person making request:							
	Bruce Goins Biovail Laboratories Internation Welches, Christ Church, BB	17154	phone Number:	418-6400				
			imile Number:					
2.	Proposed name or names in order of preference (a) Valeant International (Barbados) SRL (b) Valeant Pharmaceuticals (Barbados) SRL (c)							
3.	 Main types of business the Society carries on or proposes to carry on: (a) An International Society in accordance with the Societies with Restricted Liability Act 1995 – 7. (b) The Society is formed for the purpose of owning and operating a pharmaceutical business, in accordance with the Societies with Restricted Liability Act 1995 -7. (c) 							
4.	Derivation of name Name derived from parent company – Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.							
5.	First name available to be rese	rved:	Yes ✓	No 🗀				
6.	Name is for:							
	Change of Name							
7.	If for a change of name, state present name of Society:							
	Biovail Laboratories Internation	nal SRL						
.								
For Mi	nistry use only			APPROVED				
Name r	reserved until (specify date)	For Director						
2 3		See attached letter if	name is not res	SVECORPORATE AFFAIRS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFITE				
Date re	ceived:2011-01-20	Request received by:	VC	ggrygar ag gall of Johan (1990), and (1990				

PATENT REEL: 026404 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 06/07/2011